A

RESIDENT FEE SCHEDULE
ORLAND CEMETERY DISTRICT

P.O. Box 424
Orland, Ca. 95963
Effective February 1, 2025

Phone: 530-865-3880
Fax: 530-865-8831
E-mail: orlandcemdist@gmail.com

STANDARD BURIAL PACKAGE DELUXE BURIAL PACKAGE INFANT BURIAL PACKAGE
$1,000.00 Grave $1,000.00 Grave 5450.00 Grave
$550.00 Endowment /Person $550.00 Endowment /Person §300.00 Endowment /Person
$750.00 Opening $750.00 Opening 5$400.00 Opening
$800.00 Grave Liner * $1,200.00 Vault Grave Liner *
58.00 les Tax 5 87.00 es T Sales Tz
S 3,158.00 s 3,587.00 S 1,150.00
FULL BURIAL OVERTIME $875.00 GAZEBO USE FEE: 5200.00
CREMATION BURIAL OPTIONS
DESIGNATED AREA FAMILY ESTATES NICHE WALL/ COLUMBARIUM
$725.00 Grave 5825.00 Grave S 750.00 Niche
$550.00 Endowment 5§550.00 Endowmment S 550.00 Endowmment
$400.00 Opening $400.00 Opening S 175.00 Opening
S - Burial Container S - Burial Container
S - Tax S = Sales Tax
S 1,675.00 S 1,775.00 S 1,475.00
CREMATION OVERTIME $450.00
BURIAL CONTAINERS TAX Total Tax @ 7.25%
Crowne Small S 120.00 8.70 S 128.70
Crowne Single S 150.00 10,68 S 160.88
Crowne Double S 225.00 16.31 S 241.31
Vantage Companion S 275.00 19.94 $ 294.94
Small Majestic -Infant/Child S 500.00 5 36.25 S 536.25
MONUMENT SETTING FEES FLOWER VASES PRICE TAX TOTAL
Glueon S 50.00 Zinc 5§ 70.00 & 508 S 75.08
2x2 S 200.00 Galvanized S 40.00 & 2.90 S 42.90
2x4 S 350.00
2x8 S 500.00 Marker Move S 125.00 *Weight that requires heavy
Breakout S 60.00 *Heavy Marker Install S 250.00 < 500#s equipment to handle.
Veterans Receive 50% discount on 2x2, 2x4, and 2x8 Monument Fees - Approved 7.11.2023
DISINTERMENT FEE
Adult * $3,750.00 * Base price for Cemetery fees. Other charges may apply dependent upon
Child $600.00 conditions encountered during disinterment process. If moving remains
Cremation 5$450.00 within the Orland Cemetery District Disinterment Permit not required. If
moving remains outside of District, Disinterment Permit is required.
Permit must be obtained from County Clerk Recorder.
OUT OF DISTRICT FEES
S 1,125.00 Opening/Closing Set up only no Canopy Full Casket burial
S 500.00 Opening/Closing Set up only no Canopy Cremation/infant burial
S 500.00 Lowering device set up and lowering only, no backfilling.
S 1,050.00 Full casket Overtime charge.

ADMINISTRATIVE FEE FOR CONTRACTS:

12- Month Contract: 5125.00 / 24-Month Contract: $225.00

Endowment Fee and Non-Resident Fee is Non-Refundable
Payment can be made by Cashiers check, Personal check or money order. No Cash or Cardit cards accepted.



